

PCA : 12-3J14-23-B-0514

August 09, 2023 08:15:00

**PURCHASE AWARD DESCRIPTION**

WHOLE EGGS AND EGG PATTY PRODUCTS, SOLICITATION 12-3J14-23-B-0514, WBSCM NO: 2000009478.

The USDA/Agricultural Marketing Service/Commodity Procurement Program (CPP) hereby announces the award of solicitation 12-3J14-23-B-0514, WBSCM NO: 2000009478. The following commodities were purchased in support of Child Nutrition and other related Domestic Food Distribution Programs. Deliveries are to be made from October 1, 2023 through December 31, 2023.

The Contracting Officer will not consider any additional or further offers under solicitation 12-3J14-23-B-0514, WBSCM NO: 2000009478. CPP extends our appreciation to all bidders for showing an interest in supplying agricultural commodities for USDA/Domestic Programs.

Further information can be obtained from the Commodity Procurement Program, Agricultural Marketing Service, USDA, South Building, Washington, DC 20250, telephone (202) 720 4517 or the website at <http://www.ams.usda.gov/selling-food>.

Number of Offers/Quotes(Vendor Responses) received: 8

**PURCHASE SUMMARY**

Material	Total Qty	UOM	Price Range	Total Dollars
EGG PATTY ROUND FRZ CTN-25 LB	712,800.000	LB	\$2.0291 - \$2.0771	\$ 1,460,164.89
EGGS WHOLE FRZ CTN-12/2 LB	230,400.000	LB	\$0.9900 - \$0.9900	\$ 228,096.00
EGGS WHOLE FRZ CTN-6/5 LB	360,180.000	LB	\$0.9900 - \$1.1300	\$ 368,984.40
EGGS WHOLE LIQ BULK -TANK	1,536,000.000	LB	\$0.7500 - \$0.7500	\$ 1,152,000.00
<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>2,839,380.000</b>	<b>LB</b>		<b>\$ 3,209,245.29</b>

**PURCHASE DETAILS**

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
--------------------------------	----------	-------------------	---------------	-------------	--------------	-------

CARGILL KITCHEN SOLUTIONS, INC.  
206 WEST 4TH STREET  
MONTICELLO, MN  
55362-8524

12-3J14-23-C-2088 MONTICELLO, MN  
4100028226

EGG PATTY ROUND FRZ CTN-25 LB

40	BIRMINGHAM, AL	39,600.000LB	\$	2.0291
50	BIRMINGHAM, AL	39,600.000LB	\$	2.0291
70	CLANTON, AL	39,600.000LB	\$	2.0346
80	CLANTON, AL	39,600.000LB	\$	2.0346

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price
			120	WAYNE, NJ	39,600.000	LB \$	2.0441
			120	WAYNE, NJ	39,600.000	LB \$	2.0441
			160	SYRACUSE, NY	39,600.000	LB \$	2.0427
			180	HOUSTON, TX	39,600.000	LB \$	2.0379
			190	HOUSTON, TX	39,600.000	LB \$	2.0379
			<b>Subtotal</b>		356,400.000	LB	
			<b>Contract Total</b>		356,400.000	LB \$	726,030.36
<b>Contractor Total</b>					356,400.000	LB \$	726,030.36

DEB EL FOOD PRODUCTS  
LLC  
520 Broad St  
Newark, NJ 07102-3121

12-3J14-23-C-2087 NEW HAMPTON, IA  
4100028225

EGGS WHOLE FRZ CTN-6/5 LB

520	DIXON, CA	40,020.000	LB \$	0.9900
560	CYPRESS, TX	40,020.000	LB \$	0.9900
590	HOUSTON, TX	40,020.000	LB \$	0.9900
600	HOUSTON, TX	40,020.000	LB \$	0.9900
620	LAKWOOD, CO	11,070.000	LB \$	0.9900
630	LAKWOOD, CO	150.000	LB \$	0.9900
640	OGDEN, UT	28,800.000	LB \$	0.9900
660	AUSTIN, TX	10,020.000	LB \$	0.9900
670	DENTON, TX	16,890.000	LB \$	0.9900
680	HOUSTON, TX	13,110.000	LB \$	0.9900

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price
			<b>Subtotal</b>		240,120.000LB		
			EGGS WHOLE LIQ BULK -TANK				
			740	MONTICELLO, MN	48,000.000LB	\$	0.7500
			740	MONTICELLO, MN	48,000.000LB	\$	0.7500
			740	MONTICELLO, MN	48,000.000LB	\$	0.7500
			740	MONTICELLO, MN	48,000.000LB	\$	0.7500
			740	MONTICELLO, MN	48,000.000LB	\$	0.7500
			740	MONTICELLO, MN	48,000.000LB	\$	0.7500
			740	MONTICELLO, MN	48,000.000LB	\$	0.7500
			740	MONTICELLO, MN	48,000.000LB	\$	0.7500
			750	MONTICELLO, MN	48,000.000LB	\$	0.7500
			750	MONTICELLO, MN	48,000.000LB	\$	0.7500
			760	MONTICELLO, MN	48,000.000LB	\$	0.7500
			770	MONTICELLO, MN	48,000.000LB	\$	0.7500
			770	MONTICELLO, MN	48,000.000LB	\$	0.7500
			770	MONTICELLO, MN	48,000.000LB	\$	0.7500
			770	MONTICELLO, MN	48,000.000LB	\$	0.7500
			770	MONTICELLO, MN	48,000.000LB	\$	0.7500
			780	MONTICELLO, MN	48,000.000LB	\$	0.7500
			800	WAKEFIELD, NE	48,000.000LB	\$	0.7500
			800	WAKEFIELD, NE	48,000.000LB	\$	0.7500
			800	WAKEFIELD, NE	48,000.000LB	\$	0.7500
			800	WAKEFIELD, NE	48,000.000LB	\$	0.7500

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price
				NE			0.7500
			800	WAKEFIELD, NE	48,000.000LB	\$	0.7500
			810	WAKEFIELD, NE	48,000.000LB	\$	0.7500
			820	WAKEFIELD, NE	48,000.000LB	\$	0.7500
			830	WAKEFIELD, NE	48,000.000LB	\$	0.7500
			840	WAKEFIELD, NE	48,000.000LB	\$	0.7500
			840	WAKEFIELD, NE	48,000.000LB	\$	0.7500
			850	WAKEFIELD, NE	48,000.000LB	\$	0.7500
			870	WAKEFIELD, NE	9,000.000LB	\$	0.7500
			880	WAKEFIELD, NE	39,000.000LB	\$	0.7500
			900	WAKEFIELD, NE	16,576.000LB	\$	0.7500
			910	WAKEFIELD, NE	8,500.000LB	\$	0.7500
			920	WAKEFIELD, NE	14,924.000LB	\$	0.7500
			930	WAKEFIELD, NE	8,000.000LB	\$	0.7500
			950	MONTICELLO, MN	29,382.000LB	\$	0.7500
			960	MONTICELLO, MN	18,618.000LB	\$	0.7500
			980	MONTICELLO, MN	36,000.000LB	\$	0.7500
			990	MONTICELLO, MN	4,000.000LB	\$	0.7500
			1000	MONTICELLO, MN	8,000.000LB	\$	0.7500
			<b>Subtotal</b>		1,536,000.000LB		
			EGGS WHOLE FRZ CTN-12/2 LB				
			430	BOCA RATON, FL	38,400.000LB	\$	0.9900
			440	BOCA	38,400.000LB	\$	

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price
				RATON, FL			0.9900
			450	BOCA RATON, FL	38,400.000	LB \$	0.9900
			470	HOUSTON, TX	38,400.000	LB \$	0.9900
			480	HOUSTON, TX	38,400.000	LB \$	0.9900
			490	HOUSTON, TX	38,400.000	LB \$	0.9900
			<b>Subtotal</b>		230,400.000	LB	
			<b>Contract Total</b>		2,006,520.000	LB \$	1,617,814.80
<b>Contractor Total</b>					2,006,520.000	LB \$	1,617,814.80

ECHO LAKE FOODS INC  
 316 W. Grove St. PO Box  
 279  
 BURLINGTON, WI  
 53105-0279

12-3J14-23-C-2090  
 4100028228

BURLINGTON, WI

EGG PATTY ROUND FRZ CTN-25 LB

100	TAUNTON, MA	39,600.000	LB \$	2.0600
140	BROOKLYN, NY	39,600.000	LB \$	2.0600
140	BROOKLYN, NY	39,600.000	LB \$	2.0600
200	HOUSTON, TX	39,600.000	LB \$	2.0600
220	ALGONA, WA	39,600.000	LB \$	2.0600
240	BRENTWOOD, NY	19,450.000	LB \$	2.0600
250	BRENTWOOD, NY	350.000	LB \$	2.0600
260	HALFMOON, NY	19,725.000	LB \$	2.0600
270	HALFMOON, NY	75.000	LB \$	2.0600
330	NEWARK, NJ	19,800.000	LB \$	

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price
							2.0600
			340	VINELAND, NJ	19,800.000LB	\$	2.0600
			360	BUFFALO, NY	19,800.000LB	\$	2.0600
			370	ROCHESTER, NY	9,850.000LB	\$	2.0600
			380	ROCHESTER, NY	50.000LB	\$	2.0600
			390	WATERTOWN, NY	125.000LB	\$	2.0600
			400	WATERTOWN, NY	9,775.000LB	\$	2.0600
			<b>Subtotal</b>		316,800.000LB		
			<b>Contract Total</b>		316,800.000LB	\$	652,608.00
<b>Contractor Total</b>					316,800.000	LB	\$ 652,608.00
<b>MICHAEL FOODS, INC</b>							
9350 EXCELSIOR							
BOULEVARD							
HOPKINS, MN 55343-3455							
12-3J14-23-C-2089							
4100028227							
		Gaylord, MN					
			EGG PATTY ROUND FRZ CTN-25 LB				
			290	AUSTIN, TX	11,950.000LB	\$	2.0684
			300	DENTON, TX	15,150.000LB	\$	2.0360
			310	HOUSTON, TX	12,500.000LB	\$	2.0771
			<b>Subtotal</b>		39,600.000LB		
			<b>Contract Total</b>		39,600.000LB	\$	81,526.53
<b>Contractor Total</b>					39,600.000	LB	\$ 81,526.53
<b>NEWBURG EGG CORP</b>							
P.O. BOX 175							
WOODRIDGE, NY							
12789-0175							

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price
12-3J14-23-C-2086 4100028224		WOODRIDGE, NY					
	EGGS WHOLE FRZ CTN-6/5		LB				
			700	NEWARK, NJ	24,000.000	LB \$	1.1000
			710	VINELAND, NJ	16,020.000	LB \$	1.1000
			<b>Subtotal</b>		40,020.000	LB	
			<b>Contract Total</b>		40,020.000	LB \$	44,022.00
<b>Contractor Total</b>					40,020.000	LB \$	44,022.00
<b>SONSTEGARD FOODS CO</b>							
5005 S BUR OAK PL							
SIOUX FALLS, SD							
57108-2228							
12-3J14-23-C-2084 4100028222		GAINESVILLE, GA					
	EGGS WHOLE FRZ CTN-6/5		LB				
			580	HOUSTON, TX	40,020.000	LB \$	1.1300
			<b>Subtotal</b>		40,020.000	LB	
			<b>Contract Total</b>		40,020.000	LB \$	45,222.60
12-3J14-23-C-2085 4100028223		ESTHERVILLE, IA					
	EGGS WHOLE FRZ CTN-6/5		LB				
			540	WRIGHT CITY, MO	40,020.000	LB \$	1.0500
			<b>Subtotal</b>		40,020.000	LB	
			<b>Contract Total</b>		40,020.000	LB \$	42,021.00
<b>Contractor Total</b>					80,040.000	LB \$	87,243.60